

wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
<b>IB No. CW- 2020- 078</b>	SPL-I Billboard	1.00 pc	2,891.83	2,891.83
	I Occupational Safety & Health Program	1.50 months	27,104.90	40,657.35
	II Partial Demolition and Disposal	1.00 L.S.	7,291.36	7,291.36
	III Excavation	372.50 cu.m	305.39	113,757.78
	IV Formworks and Scaffolding	1.00 L.S.	51,368.22	51,368.22
	405 Structural Concrete	61.52 cu.m	5,347.94	435,964.07
	404 Reinforcing Steel Bar	11,471.12 kgs	67.71	776,709.54
VII Masonry Works	49.15 sq.m	1,252.40	61,555.46	
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 1,490,195.61</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **RIZALITO M. SESCAR**, the Proprietor, for the **RM SESCAR ENTERPRISES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**RIZALITO M. SESCAR**  
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHERA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability